DEAN STORM

Founder, Director of The Storm Co.

1170 E. Lincoln St.
Birmingham, MI 48009
734-223-9823

deanstorm@thestormcompany.com

PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE

Founder, Director
Hockey Club
Birmingham, Michigan

Founder, Director
The Storm Co.
Detroit, Michigan

Associate Partner
Spirit of Space
Detroit, Michigan

Architectural Filmmaker
Spirit of Space
Chicago, Illinois

ACADEMIC EXPERIENCE

Instructor

University of Detroit Mercy School of Architecture

Detroit, Michigan

Adjunct Professor

University of Detroit Mercy School of Architecture

Detroit, Michigan

Adjunct Professor

Lawrence Technological University College of Architecture and Design

Southfield, Michigan

Teaching Assistant

University of Detroit Mercy School of Architecture

Detroit, Michigan
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2019 - Present

2014 - Present

2011 -2014

2009 - 2011

2015 - Present

2011 - 2015

2014 - 2015

2009 - 2011



EDUCATION

M.Arch

University of Detroit Mercy School of Architecture
Detroit, Michigan

COURSES TAUGHT AT UNIVERSITY OF DETROIT MERCY SCHOOL OF ARCHITECTURE
Architectural Design Studio II (ARCH 1200)
Architectural Design Studio I (ARCH 1100)
Architectural Design Studio II (ARCH 1200)
Introduction to Digital Media Studies (DMS 1800)
Architectural Design Studio I (ARCH 1100)
Introduction to Design (DMS 1710)

Digital Media Studies Portfolio (DMS 4990)
Digital Media Design Studio I-IV (DMS 4910)
Architectural History and Theory III (ARCH 2520)
Digital Media Design Studio I-IV (DMS 4910)
Architectural Design Studio II (ARCH 1200)
Digital Media Studies Studio I-IV (DMS 4910)
Architectural Design Studio I (ARCH 1100)
Architectural History and Theory III (ARCH 2520)

2011

2019 Winter
2018 Fall
2016 Winter
2016 Winter
2015 Fall
2015 Fall
2015 Fall
2015 Winter
2014 Fall
2014 Winter
2013 Winter
2013 Winter
2012 Fall
2011 Fall

COURSES TAUGHT AT LAWRENCE TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY COLLEGE OF ARCHITECTURE AND DESIGN

Basic Design Studio IT (ART 1133)
Basic Design Studio I (ART 1113)
Basic Design Studio IT (ART 1133)

TEACHING ASSISTANTSHIPS AT UNIVERSITY OF DETROIT MERCY SCHOOL OF ARCHITECTURE

Architectural History and Theory III (ARCH 2520)
Architectural History and Theory III (ARCH 2520)
Architectural History and Theory III (ARCH 2520)
Ecological Design (ARCH 2140)

FILMS PRODUCED AS THE STORM CO.
Content Series

Hockey Club

Birmingham, MI

Reclaiming Vacant Properties Atlanta Conference Series

Center for Community Progress
Washington, D.C.
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2015 Winter
2014 Fall
2014 Winter

2010 Fall
2010 Winter
2009 Fall
2008 Fall

2020

2019



Goodness, Discipline, Knowledge Series
Catholic Central High School
Novi, MI

VP Take 5 Series
Village Parlor
Detroit, Michigan

HomeBase / Civic Commons Series
Live 6
Detroit, Michigan

Web Content Series
Birmingham Hockey Association
Birmingham, MI

Thank You, Bob / New Home
Michigan Advocacy Program
Ypsilanti, MI

Playground Fundraiser
Maple Park Montessori
St. Clair Shores, MI

In the Classroom
Maple Park Montessori
St. Clair Shores, MI

20 Moments of Impact
Michigan Community Resources

Detroit, M1

The Collection SS/XX
Paulina Petkoski
Detroit, MI

VP Take 4 Series
Village Parlor
Detroit, Michigan

Year in Review
Detroit Creative Corridor Center

Detroit, M1
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2019

2019

2019

2019

2019

2019

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018



Life Water Influencer Content
The Seen
Detroit. MI

Lear 100
The Work Department
Detroit, M1

Design Summit
The Work Department
Detroit, M1

Jolly Old Timers Denim Party Series
The Seen
Detroit, MI

Web Content
The Siren Hotel
Detroit, M1

Glow Content
SMPLEFD
Detroit, M1

Summer 2017 Fashion Show
Basic Brat
Detroit, MI

City / Office Culture
Hamilton Anderson Associates

Detroit, M1

Drinks x Design
Detroit Creative Corridor Center
Detroit, MI

At the Table at 1701 Bespoke
The Seen
Detroit, MI

Tread/Fit Series

Retrofit
Royal Oak, MI
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2018

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017



105th Annual Conference in Detroit Education Awards Series

Association for Collegiate Schools of Architecture
Washington, D.C.

VP Construction
Village Parlor
Detroit, Michigan

Town Hall Series
Michigan Resists
Novi, Michigan

105th Annual Conference in Detroit Promo Series
Association for Collegiate Schools of Architecture
Washington, D.C.

Brush Park Series
The Seen
Detroit, Michigan

VP Take 3 Series
Village Parlor
Detroit, Michigan

Illuminated Mural Series
The Seen
Detroit, Michigan

Reclaiming Vacant Properties Baltimore Conference Series
Center for Community Progress

Washington, D.C.

Voigt Park BBQ Series
The Seen
Detroit, Michigan

Realtor Introduction and :30 Theatre Ad Spot
Angela Links
Birmingham, Michigan

Architecture Viewbook Marketing Series

University of Detroit Mercy School of Architecture
Detroit, Michigan
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2017

2017

2017

2017

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016



Box/Fit Series
Retrofit Studio
Royal Oak, Michigan

Grand Circus Magazine
Issue 3 Launch Party
Detroit, M1

Village Parlor Take 2 Series
Village Parlor
Detroit, Michigan

Lexus Winter Heat
Lexus and AGAR
Detroit, Michigan

Reclaiming Vacant Properties Detroit Conference Series

Center for Community Progress

Washington, D.C.

Denby High School STEAM Program with LTU
Lawrence Technological University
Detroit, Michigan

FILMS PRODUCED WITH SPIRIT OF SPACE

Facebook Culture: Food on Campus

Facebook, Inc.
Menlo Park, California

Shoreland
Studio Gang Architects
Chicago, Illinois

Changes of Phase
Studio Gang Architects and Thodos Dance
Chicago, Illinois

Facebook Culture: Analog Print Shop with Ben Barry
Facebook, Inc.
Menlo Park, California

Facebook West: Gehry Partners with Facebook
Facebook, Inc.

Menlo Park, California
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2016

2016

2016

2016

2015

2014

2014

2014

2014

2013

2013



Facebook West: Designing with Mark Zuckerberg and Frank Gehry 2013
Facebook, Inc.
Menlo Park, California

Sifang Art Museum 2013
Steven Holl Architects
Nanjing, China

Sifang Art Museum: Conversation with Steven Holl 2013
Steven Holl Architects
Nanjing, China

Mary Idema Pew Library at Grand Valley State University 2013
SHW Group

Allendale, Michigan

Firminy with Jose Oubrerie 2013
32BNY

Firminy, France

Great Lakes Great People 2013
Skidmore, Owings & Merrill
Chicago, Illinois

Jewish Museum 2013
Studio Daniel Libeskind

Berlin, Germany

Drawing as Thought 2013
32BNY

New York, New York

Existential Sensitivity with Jeffrey Kipnis and Steven Holl 2013
32BNY

New York, New York

Campbell Sports Center 2013
Steven Holl Architects
New York, New York

Campbell Sports Center: Conversation with Steven Holl and Chris McVoy 2013
Steven Holl Architects
New York, New York
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Detroit Stories: Miller High School
Detroit Works Project Long Term Planning
Detroit, Michigan

Project Rebirth
Studio Daniel Libeskind
New York, New York

Art in the City: The Picasso, Cloud Gate, Crown Fountain
Skidmore, Owings & Merrill
Chicago, Illinois

Art and Architecture with Vito Acconci
32BNY
New York, New York

Lebbeus with Steven Holl and Sanford Kwinter
32BNY
New York, New York

Time Light: Lecture with Steven Holl at the Cooper Union
Steven Holl Architects
New York, New York

First Container
Detroit Collision Works
Detroit, Michigan

Maggie’s Center, St. Bart’s in London
Steven Holl Architects
London, England

Building: Inside Studio Gang Architects
Studio Gang Architects
Chicago, Illinois

Detroit Stories: Session 07
Detroit Works Project Long Term Planning
Detroit, Michigan

Detroit Stories: Session 06

Detroit Works Project Long Term Planning
Detroit, Michigan
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2013

2013

2013

2013

2012

2012

2012

2012

2012

2012

2012



Sliced Porosity Block with Light Pavilion by Lebbeus Woods
Steven Holl Architects
Chengdu, China

Sliced Porosity Block: Conversation with Steven Holl
Steven Holl Architects
Chengdu, China

Daytona 500 International Speedway
Rossetti
Daytona, Florida

Detroit Stories: Session 05
Detroit Works Project Long Term Planning
Detroit, Michigan

Detroit Stories: Session 04
Detroit Works Project Long Term Planning
Detroit, Michigan

Daeyang Gallery and House
Steven Holl Architects
Seoul, Korea

Daeyang Gallery and House: Conversation with Steven Holl
Steven Holl Architects
Seoul, Korea

Detroit Stories: Session 03
Detroit Works Project Long Term Planning
Detroit, Michigan

Detroit Stories: Session 02
Detroit Works Project Long Term Planning
Detroit, Michigan

Detroit Stories: Session 01
Detroit Works Project Long Term Planning
Detroit, Michigan

Glassworks

Krueck + Sexton Architects
Chicago, Illinois
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2012

2012

2012

2012

2012

2012

2012

2012

2012

2012

2012



MoMA Foreclosed: Rehousing the American Dream
Studio Gang Architects

Cicero, Illinois

DC Union Square
Snehetta
Washington D.C.

Waterline

Skidmore, Owings & Merrill

Harvard University Graduate School of Design
Chicago, Illinois

SFO Terminal 2
Gensler
Virgin America

San Francisco, California

SFO Terminal 2 Construction with Art Gensler
Gensler
Virgin America

San Francisco, California

Chicago Studio
University of Wisconsin-Milwaukee
Chicago, Illinois

Burnham Pavilions
Zaha Hadid Architects and UNStudio
Chicago, Illinois

FILMS PRODUCED AS DEAN STORM

University of Detroit Mercy Graduate Profiles
University of Detroit Mercy School of Architecture
Detroit, Michigan

University of Detroit Mercy School of Architecture 50th Anniversary Series
University of Detroit Mercy School of Architecture
Detroit, Michigan

James Timberlake UDM SOA 50th Anniversary Lecture
University of Detroit Mercy School of Architecture
Detroit, Michigan
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2012

2012

2011

2011

2011

2010

2009

2013

2013

2013



MedEx Pack
MedEx Direct
Warren, Michigan

Fundamentals DEMF Documentation
Kyle Hall, Musician
Detroit, Michigan

Fundamentals Promo
Kyle Hall, Musician
Detroit, Michigan

Thesis Presentations
University of Detroit Mercy School of Architecture
Detroit, Michigan

Transmutations: Video is More.

University of Detroit Mercy School of Architecture Thesis
Detroit, Michigan

Volterra Foundation

University of Detroit Mercy School of Architecture
Detroit, Michigan

Wayfinding
Spirit of Space
Chicago, Illinois

SOLO EXHIBITIONS

Detroit Stories

Detroit Works Project Long Term Planning Home Base
Detroit, Michigan

August - October

GROUP EXHIBITIONS

By the People: Designing a Better America
Cooper Hewitt, Smithsonian Design Museum
New York, New York

September 30 - February 26

LTU CoAD Faculty Exhibition

Lawrence Technological University College of Architecture and Design
Southfield, Michigan

May
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2012

2012

2012

2011

2011

2010

2009

2012

2016 - 2017

2014



UDM SOA Faculty Exhibition

University of Detroit Mercy School of Architecture
Detroit, Michigan

May

UDM SOA Alumni Exhibition

University of Detroit Mercy School of Architecture
Detroit, Michigan

May

Detroit Stories

Detroit Design Festival
Lincoln Street Art Park
Detroit, Michigan
September 22

Detroit Stories

Detroit Design Festival
Lafayette Gardens
Detroit, Michigan
September 21

Building: Inside Studio Gang Architects
The Art Institute of Chicago

Chicago, Illinois

September 12 - February 24

Inside Lafayette Park
Mies Storefront
Detroit, Michigan
April

Foreclosed: Rehousing the American Dream
MoMA

New York, New York

February 11 - August 13

Stories of Change

Phase 2 Gallery

London, United Kingdom
July 13 - September 30.

Urban Engine

Museum of Contemporary Art Detroit
Detroit, Michigan

November 22
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2013

2013

2012

2012

2012

2012

2012

2011

2008



AWARDS

Architecture + Communication Jury: Jewish Museum 2014
Architizer

Architecture + Photography and Video Jury: Sliced Porosity Block 2014
Architizer

Architecture + Communication Jury: Daeyang Gallery and House 2013
Architizer

Architecture + Communication Popular: Daeyang Gallery and House 2013
Architizer

Outstanding Graduate Thesis 2011
University of Detroit Mercy

AIA Henry Adams Certificate of Merit 2011
University of Detroit Mercy

President’s Scholarship 2010
Michigan Architectural Foundation

Ford Innovation Challenge: Sync Play 2009

University of Detroit Mercy, Ford Motor Company, IDEO

Jesuit Founders™ Scholarship 2007 - 2011
University of Detroit Mercy

PUBLICATIONS

Storm, Dean. “Transmutations: Video is More.” Dichotomy Volume 18. Ed. Kaitlynn Young. Detroit:
University of Detroit Mercy School of Architecture, 2012. Print.

Storm, Dean. “Detroit: A Portrait of the City.” Sic Volume 17. Ed. Alex Jones. Detroit: University of
Detroit Mercy, 2010. Print.

CAMPUS LECTURES AND TALKS

Architecture is Not Architecture 2016
Fridays at Five Lecture Series / Pecha Kucha

University of Detroit Mercy School of Architecture

Detroit, Michigan
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Stories in Architecture and Film

Fridays at Five Lecture Series

University of Detroit Mercy School of Architecture
Detroit, Michigan

January 31

Alternative Architectural Representation
Introduction to Architecture II (ARCH 1290)
University of Detroit Mercy School of Architecture
Detroit, Michigan

February 25

INTERVIEWS

Detroit Today with Craig Fahle
WDET

Detroit, Michigan

November 21

WORKSHOPS AT UNIVERSITY OF DETROIT MERCY SCHOOL OF ARCHITECTURE

InDesign Portfolio Layout and Graphic Design
Photoshop Imagery for Architectural Rendering
Photoshop Imagery for Architectural Rendering
InDesign Portfolio Layout and Graphic Design
Photoshop Imagery for Architectural Rendering
Collage Techniques with Photoshop

Photoshop Imagery for Architectural Rendering
Filmmaking and Editing with Premiere Pro
Photoshop Imagery for Architectural Rendering
Photoshop Imagery for Architectural Rendering
Filmmaking and Editing with Premiere Pro
Filmmaking and Editing with Premiere Pro

INVITED REVIEW CRITIC AT UNIVERSITY OF DETROIT MERCY

Architecture Master’s Thesis Reviews with Claudia Bernasconi
Undergraduate Architecture Studio with Enrique Ledesma
Architecture Master’s Thesis Mid-Reviews with Noah Resnick

Undergraduate Architecture Studio with Staci Taylor

Undergraduate Architecture Vertical Studio with Tony Martinico
Undergraduate Architecture Vertical Studio with Tony Martinico
Undergraduate Architecture Vertical Studio with Tony Martinico
Undergraduate Architecture Vertical Studio with Tony Martinico

Digital Media Design Studio with Allegra Pitera
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2014

2013

2008

2019 Winter
2018 Fall
2016 Fall
2016 Winter
2014 Fall
2014 Winter
2014 Winter
2013 Fall
2013 Fall
2013 Winter
2012 Fall
2011 Fall

2020 Winter
2019 Winter
2016 Winter
2015 Fall
2015 Fall
2014 Fall
2014 Fall
2013 Winter
2012 Winter



Undergraduate Architecture Vertical Studio with Tony Martinico 2012 Winter

Architecture Master’s Thesis Mid-Reviews with Noah Resnick 2012 Winter
Undergraduate Architecture Vertical Studio with Joe Odoerfer 2011 Fall
Digital Media Design Studio with Allegra Pitera 2011 Fall
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