# **DEAN STORM**

Founder, Director of The Storm Co. 1170 E. Lincoln St. Birmingham, MI 48009 734-223-9823 deanstorm@thestormcompany.com

# **PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE**

Founder, Director Hockey Club Birmingham, Michigan	2019 - Present
Founder, Director The Storm Co. Detroit, Michigan	2014 - Present
Associate Partner Spirit of Space Detroit, Michigan	2011 - 2014
Architectural Filmmaker Spirit of Space Chicago, Illinois	2009 - 2011
ACADEMIC EXPERIENCE Instructor University of Detroit Mercy School of Architecture Detroit, Michigan	2015 - Present
Adjunct Professor University of Detroit Mercy School of Architecture Detroit, Michigan	2011 - 2015
Adjunct Professor Lawrence Technological University College of Architecture and Design Southfield, Michigan	2014 - 2015
Teaching Assistant University of Detroit Mercy School of Architecture Detroit, Michigan	2009 - 2011

# **EDUCATION**

M.Arch University of Detroit Mercy School of Architecture Detroit, Michigan

# COURSES TAUGHT AT UNIVERSITY OF DETROIT MERCY SCHOOL OF ARCHITECTURE

Architectural Design Studio II (ARCH 1200) Architectural Design Studio I (ARCH 1100) Architectural Design Studio II (ARCH 1200) Introduction to Digital Media Studies (DMS 1800)	2019 Winter 2018 Fall 2016 Winter 2016 Winter
Architectural Design Studio I (ARCH 1100)	2015 Fall
Introduction to Design (DMS 1710)	2015 Fall
Digital Media Studies Portfolio (DMS 4990)	2015 Fall
Digital Media Design Studio I-IV (DMS 4910)	2015 Winter
Architectural History and Theory III (ARCH 2520)	2014 Fall
Digital Media Design Studio I-IV (DMS 4910)	2014 Winter
Architectural Design Studio II (ARCH 1200)	2013 Winter
Digital Media Studios Studio I-IV (DMS 4910)	2013 Winter
Architectural Design Studio I (ARCH 1100)	2012 Fall
Architectural History and Theory III (ARCH 2520)	2011 Fall

### COURSES TAUGHT AT LAWRENCE TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY COLLEGE OF ARCHITECTURE AND DESIGN

Basic Design Studio II (ART 1133)	
Basic Design Studio I (ART 1113)	
Basic Design Studio II (ART 1133)	

### 2015 Winter 2014 Fall 2014 Winter

# TEACHING ASSISTANTSHIPS AT UNIVERSITY OF DETROIT MERCY SCHOOL OF ARCHITECTURE

Architectural History and Theory III (ARCH 2520) Architectural History and Theory III (ARCH 2520) Architectural History and Theory III (ARCH 2520) Ecological Design (ARCH 2140)

2010 Fall	
2010 Winte	r
2009 Fall	
2008 Fall	

# FILMS PRODUCED AS THE STORM CO.2020Content Series2020Hockey ClubBirmingham, MIReclaiming Vacant Properties Atlanta Conference Series2019

Center for Community Progress Washington, D.C.

Goodness, Discipline, Knowledge Series Catholic Central High School Novi, MI	2019
VP Take 5 Series Village Parlor Detroit, Michigan	2019
HomeBase / Civic Commons Series Live 6 Detroit, Michigan	2019
Web Content Series Birmingham Hockey Association Birmingham, MI	2019
Thank You, Bob / New Home Michigan Advocacy Program Ypsilanti, MI	2019
Playground Fundraiser Maple Park Montessori St. Clair Shores, MI	2019
In the Classroom Maple Park Montessori St. Clair Shores, MI	2018
20 Moments of Impact Michigan Community Resources Detroit, MI	2018
The Collection SS/XX Paulina Petkoski Detroit, MI	2018
VP Take 4 Series Village Parlor Detroit, Michigan	2018
Year in Review Detroit Creative Corridor Center Detroit, MI	2018

Life Water Influencer Content The Seen Detroit. MI	2018
Lear 100 The Work Department Detroit, MI	2017
Design Summit The Work Department Detroit, MI	2017
Jolly Old Timers Denim Party Series The Seen Detroit, MI	2017
Web Content The Siren Hotel Detroit, MI	2017
Glow Content SMPLFD Detroit, MI	2017
Summer 2017 Fashion Show Basic Brat Detroit, MI	2017
City / Office Culture Hamilton Anderson Associates Detroit, MI	2017
Drinks x Design Detroit Creative Corridor Center Detroit, MI	2017
At the Table at 1701 Bespoke The Seen Detroit, MI	2017
Tread/Fit Series Retrofit Royal Oak, MI	2017

105th Annual Conference in Detroit Education Awards Series Association for Collegiate Schools of Architecture Washington, D.C.	2017
VP Construction Village Parlor Detroit, Michigan	2017
Town Hall Series Michigan Resists Novi, Michigan	2017
105th Annual Conference in Detroit Promo Series Association for Collegiate Schools of Architecture Washington, D.C.	2017
Brush Park Series The Seen Detroit, Michigan	2016
VP Take 3 Series Village Parlor Detroit, Michigan	2016
Illuminated Mural Series The Seen Detroit, Michigan	2016
Reclaiming Vacant Properties Baltimore Conference Series Center for Community Progress Washington, D.C.	2016
Voigt Park BBQ Series The Seen Detroit, Michigan	2016
Realtor Introduction and :30 Theatre Ad Spot Angela Links Birmingham, Michigan	2016
Architecture Viewbook Marketing Series University of Detroit Mercy School of Architecture Detroit, Michigan	2016

Box/Fit Series Retrofit Studio Royal Oak, Michigan	2016
Grand Circus Magazine Issue 3 Launch Party Detroit, MI	2016
Village Parlor Take 2 Series Village Parlor Detroit, Michigan	2016
Lexus Winter Heat Lexus and AGAR Detroit, Michigan	2016
Reclaiming Vacant Properties Detroit Conference Series Center for Community Progress Washington, D.C.	2015
Denby High School STEAM Program with LTU Lawrence Technological University Detroit, Michigan	2014
FILMS PRODUCED WITH SPIRIT OF SPACE Facebook Culture: Food on Campus Facebook, Inc. Menlo Park, California	2014
Shoreland Studio Gang Architects Chicago, Illinois	2014
Changes of Phase Studio Gang Architects and Thodos Dance Chicago, Illinois	2014
Facebook Culture: Analog Print Shop with Ben Barry Facebook, Inc. Menlo Park, California	2013
Facebook West: Gehry Partners with Facebook Facebook, Inc. Menlo Park, California	2013

Facebook West: Designing with Mark Zuckerberg and Frank Gehry Facebook, Inc. Menlo Park, California	2013
Sifang Art Museum Steven Holl Architects Nanjing, China	2013
Sifang Art Museum: Conversation with Steven Holl Steven Holl Architects Nanjing, China	2013
Mary Idema Pew Library at Grand Valley State University SHW Group Allendale, Michigan	2013
Firminy with Jose Oubrerie 32BNY Firminy, France	2013
Great Lakes Great People Skidmore, Owings & Merrill Chicago, Illinois	2013
Jewish Museum Studio Daniel Libeskind Berlin, Germany	2013
Drawing as Thought 32BNY New York, New York	2013
Existential Sensitivity with Jeffrey Kipnis and Steven Holl 32BNY New York, New York	2013
Campbell Sports Center Steven Holl Architects New York, New York	2013
Campbell Sports Center: Conversation with Steven Holl and Chris McVoy Steven Holl Architects New York, New York	2013

Detroit Stories: Miller High School Detroit Works Project Long Term Planning Detroit, Michigan	2013
Project Rebirth Studio Daniel Libeskind New York, New York	2013
Art in the City: The Picasso, Cloud Gate, Crown Fountain Skidmore, Owings & Merrill Chicago, Illinois	2013
Art and Architecture with Vito Acconci 32BNY New York, New York	2013
Lebbeus with Steven Holl and Sanford Kwinter 32BNY New York, New York	2012
Time Light: Lecture with Steven Holl at the Cooper Union Steven Holl Architects New York, New York	2012
First Container Detroit Collision Works Detroit, Michigan	2012
Maggie's Center, St. Bart's in London Steven Holl Architects London, England	2012
Building: Inside Studio Gang Architects Studio Gang Architects Chicago, Illinois	2012
Detroit Stories: Session 07 Detroit Works Project Long Term Planning Detroit, Michigan	2012
Detroit Stories: Session 06 Detroit Works Project Long Term Planning Detroit, Michigan	2012

Sliced Porosity Block with Light Pavilion by Lebbeus Woods Steven Holl Architects Chengdu, China	2012
Sliced Porosity Block: Conversation with Steven Holl Steven Holl Architects Chengdu, China	2012
Daytona 500 International Speedway Rossetti Daytona, Florida	2012
Detroit Stories: Session 05 Detroit Works Project Long Term Planning Detroit, Michigan	2012
Detroit Stories: Session 04 Detroit Works Project Long Term Planning Detroit, Michigan	2012
Daeyang Gallery and House Steven Holl Architects Seoul, Korea	2012
Daeyang Gallery and House: Conversation with Steven Holl Steven Holl Architects Seoul, Korea	2012
Detroit Stories: Session 03 Detroit Works Project Long Term Planning Detroit, Michigan	2012
Detroit Stories: Session 02 Detroit Works Project Long Term Planning Detroit, Michigan	2012
Detroit Stories: Session 01 Detroit Works Project Long Term Planning Detroit, Michigan	2012
Glassworks Krueck + Sexton Architects Chicago, Illinois	2012

MoMA Foreclosed: Rehousing the American Dream Studio Gang Architects Cicero, Illinois	2012
DC Union Square Snøhetta Washington D.C.	2012
Waterline Skidmore, Owings & Merrill Harvard University Graduate School of Design Chicago, Illinois	2011
SFO Terminal 2 Gensler Virgin America San Francisco, California	2011
SFO Terminal 2 Construction with Art Gensler Gensler Virgin America San Francisco, California	2011
Chicago Studio University of Wisconsin-Milwaukee Chicago, Illinois	2010
Burnham Pavilions Zaha Hadid Architects and UNStudio Chicago, Illinois	2009
FILMS PRODUCED AS DEAN STORM University of Detroit Mercy Graduate Profiles University of Detroit Mercy School of Architecture Detroit, Michigan	2013
University of Detroit Mercy School of Architecture 50th Anniversary Series University of Detroit Mercy School of Architecture Detroit, Michigan	2013
James Timberlake UDM SOA 50th Anniversary Lecture University of Detroit Mercy School of Architecture Detroit, Michigan	2013

MedEx Pack MedEx Direct Warren, Michigan	2012
Fundamentals DEMF Documentation Kyle Hall, Musician Detroit, Michigan	2012
Fundamentals Promo Kyle Hall, Musician Detroit, Michigan	2012
Thesis Presentations University of Detroit Mercy School of Architecture Detroit, Michigan	2011
Transmutations: Video is More. University of Detroit Mercy School of Architecture Thesis	2011
Detroit, Michigan Volterra Foundation University of Detroit Mercy School of Architecture Detroit, Michigan	2010
Wayfinding Spirit of Space Chicago, Illinois	2009
<b>SOLO EXHIBITIONS</b> Detroit Stories Detroit Works Project Long Term Planning Home Base Detroit, Michigan August - October	2012
<b>GROUP EXHIBITIONS</b> By the People: Designing a Better America Cooper Hewitt, Smithsonian Design Museum New York, New York September 30 - February 26	2016 - 2017
LTU CoAD Faculty Exhibition Lawrence Technological University College of Architecture and Design Southfield, Michigan May	2014

UDM SOA Faculty Exhibition University of Detroit Mercy School of Architecture Detroit, Michigan May	2013
UDM SOA Alumni Exhibition University of Detroit Mercy School of Architecture Detroit, Michigan May	2013
Detroit Stories Detroit Design Festival Lincoln Street Art Park Detroit, Michigan September 22	2012
Detroit Stories Detroit Design Festival Lafayette Gardens Detroit, Michigan September 21	2012
Building: Inside Studio Gang Architects The Art Institute of Chicago Chicago, Illinois September 12 - February 24	2012
Inside Lafayette Park Mies Storefront Detroit, Michigan April	2012
Foreclosed: Rehousing the American Dream MoMA New York, New York February 11 - August 13	2012
Stories of Change Phase 2 Gallery London, United Kingdom July 13 - September 30.	2011
Urban Engine Museum of Contemporary Art Detroit Detroit, Michigan November 22	2008

<b>AWARDS</b> Architecture + Communication Jury: Jewish Museum Architizer	2014
Architecture + Photography and Video Jury: Sliced Porosity Block Architizer	2014
Architecture + Communication Jury: Daeyang Gallery and House Architizer	2013
Architecture + Communication Popular: Daeyang Gallery and House Architizer	2013
Outstanding Graduate Thesis University of Detroit Mercy	2011
AIA Henry Adams Certificate of Merit University of Detroit Mercy	2011
President's Scholarship	2010
Michigan Architectural Foundation Ford Innovation Challenge: Sync Play University of Detroit Mercy, Ford Motor Company, IDEO	2009
Jesuit Founders' Scholarship University of Detroit Mercy	2007 - 2011

### PUBLICATIONS

Storm, Dean. "Transmutations: Video is More." *Dichotomy Volume 18*. Ed. Kaitlynn Young. Detroit: University of Detroit Mercy School of Architecture, 2012. Print.

Storm, Dean. "Detroit: A Portrait of the City." *Sic Volume 17*. Ed. Alex Jones. Detroit: University of Detroit Mercy, 2010. Print.

# **CAMPUS LECTURES AND TALKS**

Architecture is Not Architecture Fridays at Five Lecture Series / Pecha Kucha University of Detroit Mercy School of Architecture Detroit, Michigan 2016

Stories in Architecture and Film Fridays at Five Lecture Series University of Detroit Mercy School of Architecture Detroit, Michigan January 31

Alternative Architectural Representation Introduction to Architecture II (ARCH 1290) University of Detroit Mercy School of Architecture Detroit, Michigan February 25

#### **INTERVIEWS**

Detroit Today with Craig Fahle WDET Detroit, Michigan November 21

# WORKSHOPS AT UNIVERSITY OF DETROIT MERCY SCHOOL OF ARCHITECTURE

InDesign Portfolio Layout and Graphic Design Photoshop Imagery for Architectural Rendering Photoshop Imagery for Architectural Rendering InDesign Portfolio Layout and Graphic Design Photoshop Imagery for Architectural Rendering Collage Techniques with Photoshop Photoshop Imagery for Architectural Rendering Filmmaking and Editing with Premiere Pro Photoshop Imagery for Architectural Rendering Photoshop Imagery for Architectural Rendering Filmmaking and Editing with Premiere Pro Filmmaking and Editing with Premiere Pro Filmmaking and Editing with Premiere Pro

# **INVITED REVIEW CRITIC AT UNIVERSITY OF DETROIT MERCY**

Architecture Master's Thesis Reviews with Claudia Bernasconi 2020 Winter Undergraduate Architecture Studio with Enrique Ledesma 2019 Winter Architecture Master's Thesis Mid-Reviews with Noah Resnick 2016 Winter Undergraduate Architecture Studio with Staci Taylor 2015 Fall Undergraduate Architecture Vertical Studio with Tony Martinico 2015 Fall Undergraduate Architecture Vertical Studio with Tony Martinico 2014 Fall 2014 Fall Undergraduate Architecture Vertical Studio with Tony Martinico 2013 Winter Undergraduate Architecture Vertical Studio with Tony Martinico Digital Media Design Studio with Allegra Pitera 2012 Winter

2014

2013

2008

2019 Winter 2018 Fall 2016 Fall 2016 Winter 2014 Fall 2014 Winter 2014 Winter 2013 Fall 2013 Fall 2013 Fall 2013 Winter 2012 Fall 2011 Fall

Undergraduate Architecture Vertical Studio with Tony Martinico	2012 Winter
Architecture Master's Thesis Mid-Reviews with Noah Resnick	2012 Winter
Undergraduate Architecture Vertical Studio with Joe Odoerfer	2011 Fall
Digital Media Design Studio with Allegra Pitera	2011 Fall